

Agreement cum Application Form for

Affiliation of Training Centers (TC) with IAPMO India:

between:	nis Agreement cum application form datedetween: IAPMO Plumbing Codes and Standards to No.22, 12th 'B' Main, HAL 2nd Stage, Indirana					India Private Limited having its office			
at No.22, INDIA,	12th 'B' N herein		2nd Stage, I referred	ndirana to	gar, Ba as	ngalore – 5 "IAPMO	60 008, Karı India";	nataka, and	
Located a	it								
						hereinafter	r referred to	as TC':	
Trainir	ng Centre P	roposal							
1.	We								
					inten	d to affiliate	with IAPM	 O India	
	for Certified Service Technician Training, Assessment and Certification.								
2.	Training Center (TC) confirms to :								
	2.1 furnish the following information								
	2.1.1	Registrat	ion Certifica	te Copy					
	2.1.2		cture detail available)	s (such	as-	classroom,	lab facilitie	es and	
	2.1.3	Trainer o	letails- Quali	fication,	Experi	ence			
	2.2 TC agrees to pay annual fee of Rs. 10,000/- + applicable taxes, along with this application form, in the form of DD drawn in favor of 'IAPMO Plumbing Codes and Standards India Private Limited ' payable at Bengaluru.								

- 2.3 TC agrees to pay per student fee of Rs. 2,000/- + applicable taxes towards Certified Service Technician Training Programme.
- 2.4 TC agrees to submit the list of candidates at the time of commencement of the batch.
- 2.5 TC and IAPMO India agrees to decide date of exams on a mutual agreed date, at least 10 days in advance.

- **3.** IAPMO India agrees to:
 - 3.1 Conduct Orientation Programmes as deemed necessary, at a mutually agreed cost, where travel and stay, if required will be provided by TC/TI.
 - 3.2 Issuance of Certification to the successful candidates within 15 days of assessment.
- **4.** Validity of agreement is 1 year from the date of signing the application form. Unless renewed it will stands terminated.
- **5.** Confidentiality- Any content/document shared by IAPMO India in this process will be kept confidential and will be confined to the Certified Service Technician Training Programme, whereas the IPR remains with IAPMO India.

This Agreement cum Application Form is signed and executed as of the day, month and year first written above.

For and on behalf of IAPMO- INDIA Dr. K Chandrasekhar: - ______ Date_____ Designation: Interim Managing Director, International Association of Plumbing and Mechanical Officials--India No.22, 12th B Main, HAL2nd Stage, Indiranagar, Bangalore 560008 For and on behalf of Training Centre Name and Signature _______ Date______ Name of TC _______ Address ______ Witness-: Training Centre: _______

About us:

International Association of Plumbing and Mechanical Officials

International Association of Plumbing and Mechanical Officials (IAPMO) was founded on May 17, 1926. Its world headquarters is located at Ontario, California, USA. IAPMO is a 92 year old non-government organization (NGO) and non-profit association serving the industry. IAPMO is devoted to Health and Safety, primarily in the Plumbing and Mechanical fields. It is also a founding organization of the World Plumbing Council (WPC).

IAPMO is recognized world over for its Codes and Standards. With offices in 11 states and seven countries, IAPMO has assisted with code development in such diverse places as Saudi Arabia, China, Jordan, Egypt, Israel, Vietnam, Indonesia, Philippines, Venezuela, Columbia, United Arab Emirates and India.

www.iapmo.org

IAPMO India

IAPMO Plumbing Codes and Standards India Private Limited (known as IAPMO India) was founded in 2007 with offices at Bengaluru and Pune. This resulted in IAPMO India and the Indian Plumbing Association (IPA) working together to develop latest and comprehensive plumbing codes and training and education programs for code based plumbing installations and maintenance for all of India. IAPMO, with its expertise and experience of past 92 years, assists IAPMO India in this endeavour. www.iapmoindia.org

<u>Certified Service Technician Programme</u>

IAPMO India has launched "Certified Service Technician" (CST) program for residential water treatment systems. This program is intended for Installers and Service technicians for Point-of-Use systems (Water purifiers). The goal of CST program is to create a pool of skilled professionals readily available to industry manufacturers & dealers and provide companies with an additional resource to further train their current employees. This program can also be supported by schools and universities, industry manufacturers, consulting organizations, trade associations and other training providers to support the growing demand for skilled water treatment professionals. One of the uniqueness of this program is that training delivery is in Indian regional languages viz. Hindi, Gujarati, Tamil, Telugu and others.